
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 
4 
6 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SR 

WT 

WT 

WT 

WT 

FFCF 

FFCF 

WT 

FFCF 

FFCF 

WT 

FFCF 

FFCF 

FFCF 

FFCF 

No. 
02 
41 

4 
55 
92 
80 
45 
22 
74 

169 
44 
33 

25 
32 
99 

Name 
Daryl Owens 
George Doran 
M e lv in  D a v id  K e m p e r,  J r  
Lawrence Hayes 
Rick Bostrom 
Robert Posner 
David McKay 
Michael Morgan 
Mike Nau 
Ron Gregory 
James Phoenix 
Trout Roberts 

Cary Richards 
R Lawence Bangert 
Russ Werner 

Make/Model 
2004 Stohr WF1 
1999 Mazda Formula Mazda 
1987 Formual Russell 
1986 Argo JM17 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1984 Lola T644 
1985 Reynard FC 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1 9 8 5  S w i f t  D B - 1   F O R M U L A  F O R D  1 6 0 0  
1993 Star Formula Mazda 
1981 Crossle 45F 

1981 Van Diemen RF-81 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1979 Crossle 35F 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
5 
3 

Best Tm 
1:20.317 
1:25.848 
1:25.851 
1:31.265 
1:30.857 
1:31.075 
1:35.271 
1:35.006 
1:37.816 
1:39.454 
1:30.571 
1:40.911 

Total Tm 
18:36.699 
19:29.421 
19:30.288 
18:54.287 
19:01.325 
19:13.822 
19:44.907 
19:51.683 
18:47.451 
19:12.344 
11:11.971 

8:56.361 

Sponsor 
Last Minute Motorsports 
Windermere Manito Real Estate 
Thanks Mazda, Goodyear 
Hayes Cages, LLC 

KV Enterprise / Bad Dog business 

Blurredvisionracing.com 
WILDLAND FIRE SUPPORT 

M a m m y  L o / D n D  F a b r i c a t i n g / M y  R i c h  U n c l e  V I S A / M y  k i d s  i n h e r i t a n c e .  

Infostack.io 
R and A Mfg 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/11/2022 5:24:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass & Jerry Lee 

Chief Steward: Ken Jones 

Race Chariman: Bruce Boyd 

Driver Committee: John Taylor, Phil Edwards, Greg Lovell 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

52.722 

Avg. Speed 

79.789 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.317 

Best Speed 

100.850 

Best Lap by 

02 - Daryl Owens 

 

Pacific Raceways Invitational 

Group 3 - Formula Cars 

Sprint Race #2 

Race started at 10:20:28 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

10/9/2022 10:15 

 2nd Annual Pacific Raceways 

Invitational

October 8-9, 2022


