



2nd Annual Pacific Raceways

Invitational

MICHAEL'S Automotive Group



Pacific Raceways Invitational

Sorted on Laps

Group 3 - Formula Cars

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles

Sprint Race #2

10/9/2022 10:15

Race started at 10:20:28

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Best Tm	Total Tm	Sponsor
1	1	SR	02	Daryl Owens	2004 Stohr WF1	11	1:20.317	18:36.699	Last Minute Motorsports
2	1	WT	41	George Doran	1999 Mazda Formula Mazda	11	1:25.848	19:29.421	Windermere Manito Real
3	2	WT	4	Melvin David Kemper, Jr	1987 Formual Russell	11	1:25.851	19:30.288	Thanks Mazda, Goodyear
4	3	WT	55	Lawrence Hayes	1986 Argo JM17	10	1:31.265	18:54.287	Hayes Cages, LLC
5	4	WT	92	Rick Bostrom	Mazda Formula Mazda	10	1:30.857	19:01.325	
6	1	FFCF	80	Robert Posner	1970 Titan Mk6b	10	1:31.075	19:13.822	
7	2	FFCF	45	David McKay	1984 Lola T644	10	1:35.271	19:44.907	KV Enterprise / Bad Dog b
8	5	WT	22	Michael Morgan	1985 Reynard FC	10	1:35.006	19:51.683	
9	3	FFCF	74	Mike Nau	1974 Hawke DL11	9	1:37.816	18:47.451	Blurredvisionracing.com
10	4	FFCF	169	Ron Gregory	1985 Swift DB-1 FORMULA FORD 1	9	1:39.454	19:12.344	WILDLAND FIRE SUPPORT
11	6	WT	44	James Phoenix	1993 Star Formula Mazda	5	1:30.571	11:11.971	
DNF	INF	FFCF	33	Trout Roberts	1981 Crossle 45F	3	1:40.911	8:56.361	Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricatin

Not classified

DNS	INS	FFCF	25	Cary Richards	1981 Van Diemen RF-81				Infostack.io
DNS	INS	FFCF	32	R Lawence Bangert	1979 Crossle 35F				R and A Mfg
DNS	INS	FFCF	99	Russ Werner	1979 Crossle 35F				

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
52.722	79.789	1:20.317	100.850	02 - Daryl Owens

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass & Jerry Lee

Orbits

Chief Steward: Ken Jones

Race Chariman: Bruce Boyd

Driver Committee: John Taylor, Phil Edwards, Greg Lovell

Printed: 10/11/2022 5:24:49 PM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN